

Programme partners consultation meeting of the Interreg South Baltic Programme 2021-2027 | 1

## Agenda

## Programme partners consultation meeting of the Interreg South Baltic Programme 2021-2027

5<sup>th</sup> October 2021 | organised on-line via Zoom

Moderator: Mrs. Dominika Butkiewicz, Head of the Joint Secretariat of the South Baltic Programme

| 5 <sup>th</sup> October 2021, 13:00 till 16:00 (Warsaw time)<br>Please register <u>here</u> to join the on-line meeting on Zoom application |               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                      |  |  |  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|
|                                                                                                                                             |               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                      |  |  |  |
|                                                                                                                                             | 12:45 – 13:00 | Registration and technical check                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                      |  |  |  |
| 1.                                                                                                                                          | 13:00 – 13:10 | Greeting participants, presentation of the agenda<br>Mrs. Dominika Butkiewicz, Head of the Joint<br>Secretariat of the South Baltic Programme<br>Mrs. Magdalena Bednarczyk-Sokół, Managing<br>Authority of the South Baltic Programme                                          | by the Moderator and<br>by the Managing<br>Authority |  |  |  |
| 2.                                                                                                                                          | 13:10 - 13:20 | How socio-economic programme partners are<br>involved in the programming process?<br>How do we cooperate in the future South Baltic<br>programme?<br><i>Mr. Krzysztof Szpakowski, Mr. Michał Korczak,</i><br><i>Managing Authority of the South Baltic</i><br><i>Programme</i> | Presentation by the<br>Managing Authority            |  |  |  |
| 3.                                                                                                                                          | 13:20 – 13:45 | Presentation of the draft Interreg South Baltic<br>Cross-border Cooperation Programme 2021-2027<br>Mrs. Marta Niciejewska, Joint Secretariat of the<br>South Baltic Programme                                                                                                  | Presentation by the<br>Joint Secretariat             |  |  |  |
| 4.                                                                                                                                          | 13:45 – 14:15 | Presentation of the Strategic Environmental<br>Assessment draft report<br><i>Mr. Waldemar Bernatowicz, Ekovert company</i>                                                                                                                                                     | Presentation by<br>Ekovert                           |  |  |  |



| Programme partners consultation | meeting of the Interreg | g South Baltic Programme | e 2021-2027   2 |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------|
|                                 |                         | ,                        |                 |

| 5. | 14:15 - 14:35 | EU Regulations and expectations of the European<br>Commission for the 2021-2027 programming<br>period                                                                   | Presentation by the<br>European Commission<br>representative               |  |
|----|---------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
|    |               | Mr. Pascal Boijmans, European Commission,<br>Directorate-General for Regional and Urban Policy,<br>Head of Unit Interreg, Cross-border Cooperation,<br>Internal Borders |                                                                            |  |
| 6. | 14:35 – 14:45 | Comfort break                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                            |  |
|    | 14:45 – 15:05 | Programming process and involvement of relevant partners from a regional/local perspective                                                                              | Representatives of<br>regions/contact points<br>from the Programme<br>area |  |
|    |               | Mr. Niels Chresten Andersen – Bornholm Regional<br>Municipality (Denmark)                                                                                               |                                                                            |  |
|    |               | Mr. Johan Lundbäck - Kalmar County Council (Sweden)                                                                                                                     |                                                                            |  |
| 7. | 15:05 – 16:00 | Questions & answers session                                                                                                                                             |                                                                            |  |
| 8. | 16:00         | Closure of the meeting                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                            |  |